submission complies with the rules governing this offer.  

• After processing the rebate submission and verification of compliance with all Terms of 
the offer, a rebate will be sent in the form of a prepaid virtual Mastercard valued at one 
hundred United States dollars ($100.00 USD) or one hundred and forty five Canadian 
dollars ($145.00 CAD) depending on the respective Eligible Pentair Pump SKU submitted to 
the electronic mail address provided in the online application.   

• Pentair reserves the right to amend, modify, or terminate this program at any time without 
prior notice.